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Senior Men

1 DAVE KIRKHAM 4 1 3 2 4 2 4 3 8 392 60 57 57 55 55 54 54

2 NICK CHARLESWORTH 3 2 3 2 3 3 2 7 391 57 57 57 55 55 55 55

3 TONY SHEPHERD 9 8 4 5 12 8 9 11 13 9 352 54 53 50 50 49 49 47

4 DAVE BRADLEY 9 4 10 16 9 13 15 7 330 54 49 49 48 45 43 42

5 GEOFF THOMPSON 7 11 12 17 10 15 18 7 316 51 48 47 46 43 41 40

6 MARC SENNETT 2 1 5 2 1 5 287 60 60 57 57 53

7 MARTIN FARRAR 7 7 10 8 8 5 250 51 51 50 50 48

8 TED MASON 1 1 2 1 4 237 60 60 60 57

9 NATHAN MARTIN 5 4 2 2 4 221 57 57 54 53

10 ETHAN HASSEL 6 6 5 4 4 211 54 53 52 52

11 SAM WATSON 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

12 DAVID DRIVER 4 4 3 3 163 55 54 54

13 JASON HEMSLEY 3 5 6 3 160 55 53 52

14 DAVE MCGUIRE 6 5 6 3 157 53 52 52

15 PETE DIMITRIJEVIC 5 5 8 3 156 53 53 50

16 STUART MCALEAVY 7 10 9 3 148 51 49 48

17 GRAHAM BREEZE 4 13 14 3 143 54 45 44

18 MICKY GRIFFIN 8 13 14 3 139 50 45 44

19 JONATHAN LANE 14 12 12 3 136 46 46 44

20 JAMES HALL 1 1 2 120 60 60

21 MARK MCGOLDRICK 2 2 2 114 57 57

22 JOHN PERRY 3 3 2 110 55 55

23 BARRY SCOTT 4 3 2 109 55 54

24 ROB CARR 4 7 2 105 54 51

25 COLIN MOSES 7 6 2 103 52 51

26 CHRIS JONES 8 7 2 101 51 50

26 GRAHAM BIRD 6 9 2 101 52 49

28 PAUL HINDLE 9 12 2 95 49 46

29 THOD GIBSON 11 11 2 94 47 47

30 JOHN THOMPSON 10 16 2 90 48 42

30 STEVE MILNER 11 15 2 90 47 43

32 PAUL WILSON 13 17 2 86 45 41

33 LEE ATHERSMITH 1 1 60 60

33 CHRISTIAN HOLMES 1 1 60 60

35 STEPHEN BROOK 2 1 57 57

36 SPENCER RILEY 3 1 55 55

36 ROB FURNESS 3 1 55 55

38 ROB CRITLER 4 1 54 54

39 MARK BENNETT 5 1 53 53

39 ROGER HALL 5 1 53 53

39 FRED BOSOMWORTH 5 1 53 53

39 DECLAN BULMER 5 1 53 53

43 BRUCE ELSWORTH 6 1 52 52

43 ANDREW PERRY 6 1 52 52

43 MICHAEL BLACK 6 1 52 52

46 JOHN EGAN 7 1 51 51

46 PAUL HARLOWE 7 1 51 51

48 MICK BRAY 8 1 50 50

49 NEIL LEEDHAM 9 1 49 49

50 TIM DONE 10 1 48 48

50 KEN ROBINSON 10 1 48 48

50 ALISTAIR MITCHELL 10 1 48 48

53 GEORGE MUIR 11 1 47 47

54 RAJ MADHAS 14 1 44 44

55

Senior Ladies

1 ANNE MILNER 2 4 3 2 5 2 3 7 388 57 57 57 55 55 54 53

2 JEAN POWELL 2 2 1 1 1 1 6 354 60 60 60 60 57 57

3 SU THOMPSON 4 6 2 5 3 3 6 326 57 55 55 54 53 52

4 CAROLINE POLLARD 3 3 1 2 4 227 60 57 55 55

5 ANNE HANDLEY 4 1 7 3 165 60 54 51

6 CLARE MCALEAVY 5 6 4 3 159 54 53 52

7 SOPHIE MARTIN 1 1 2 120 60 60

8 CLARE PEARSON 1 2 2 117 60 57

8 JENNIFER BATTERSBY 1 2 2 117 60 57

10 MONICA PADILLA 1 3 2 115 60 55

11 LYNN WHITTAKER 3 4 2 109 55 54

12 LYNDA HARGREAVES 4 4 2 108 54 54

13 TRACEY STRONG 7 6 2 103 52 51

14 KIRSTY HALL 1 1 60 60

15 SALLY SUTCLIFFE 2 1 57 57

15 EMMA DODD 2 1 57 57

15 LISA HOLMES 2 1 57 57

18 SARAH CHARLESWORTH 3 1 55 55

18 ALISON OSBORNE 3 1 55 55

20 DAWN DENTON 4 1 54 54

21 CAROLINE HARRISON 5 1 53 53

22

LastLady

Wharfedale Harriers 2016 Seniors and U23 Club Championship
Race Positions Points Awarded
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U23 Men 

1 JAMES HALL 1 1 2 120 60 60

2 DECLAN BULMER 1 1 60 60

1

U23 Ladies

V40 Men 

1 DAVE KIRKHAM 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 8 417 60 60 60 60 60 60 57

2 STUART MCALEAVY 1 2 3 3 172 60 57 55

3 MICKY GRIFFIN 2 3 5 3 165 57 55 53

4 JONATHAN LANE 4 3 3 3 164 55 55 54

5 BARRY SCOTT 1 1 2 120 60 60

6 ROB CARR 2 2 2 114 57 57

7 ROB CRITLER 1 1 60 60

7 SPENCER RILEY 1 1 60 60

7 CHRISTIAN HOLMES 1 1 60 60

10 MICK BRAY 2 1 57 57

10 MARK BENNETT 2 1 57 57

10 BRUCE ELSWORTH 2 1 57 57

13 ANDREW PERRY 3 1 55 55

13 JOHN EGAN 3 1 55 55

15 ALISTAIR MITCHELL 4 1 54 54

16

V40 Ladies

1 CLARE MCALEAVY 1 1 2 3 177 60 60 57

2 JENNIFER BATTERSBY 1 1 2 120 60 60

3 DAWN DENTON 1 1 60 60

3 KIRSTY HALL 1 1 60 60

5 SALLY SUTCLIFFE 2 1 57 57

6 ALISON OSBORNE 3 1 55 55

7

V45 Men 

1 DAVE BRADLEY 2 1 2 4 1 2 2 7 402 60 60 57 57 57 57 54

2 JASON HEMSLEY 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

2 DAVE MCGUIRE 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

4 COLIN MOSES 2 1 2 117 60 57

5 CHRIS JONES 3 1 2 115 60 55

6 RAJ MADHAS 2 1 57 57

7

V45 Ladies

1 ANNE MILNER 1 2 1 1 2 2 2 7 408 60 60 60 57 57 57 57

2 JEAN POWELL 1 1 1 1 1 1 6 360 60 60 60 60 60 60

3 SU THOMPSON 1 3 1 2 2 1 6 349 60 60 60 57 57 55

4 CAROLINE HARRISON 2 1 57 57

5

V50 Men 

1 NICK CHARLESWORTH 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 420 60 60 60 60 60 60 60

2 TONY SHEPHERD 3 3 2 1 4 2 2 5 2 9 398 60 57 57 57 57 55 55

3 GEOFF THOMPSON 2 4 4 6 3 4 5 7 379 57 55 54 54 54 53 52

4 MARTIN FARRAR 2 1 2 1 2 5 291 60 60 57 57 57

5 GRAHAM BIRD 2 1 2 117 60 57

6 PAUL HINDLE 3 1 2 115 60 55

7 THOD GIBSON 3 3 2 110 55 55

8 JOHN THOMPSON 4 3 2 109 55 54

9 STEVE MILNER 3 5 2 108 55 53

10 PAUL WILSON 6 4 2 106 54 52

11 NEIL LEEDHAM 2 1 57 57

11 MICHAEL BLACK 2 1 57 57

13 TIM DONE 4 1 54 54

14

V50 Ladies

1 CAROLINE POLLARD 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

2 ANNE HANDLEY 1 1 3 3 175 60 60 55

3 LYNN WHITTAKER 1 2 2 117 60 57

4 LYNDA HARGREAVES 2 2 2 114 57 57

5

V60 Men 

1 ROGER HALL 1 1 60 60

1 PAUL HARLOWE 1 1 60 60

1

V70 Men 

1 GRAHAM BREEZE 1 1 1 3 180 60 60 60

2

60 points awarded for first place, 57 for 2nd, 55 for 3rd, decreasing by 1 point per place there after.

Wharfedale Harriers 2016 Seniors and U23 Club Championship
Points Awarded


